

June 21, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: TIMETECHNO

**BSE** Limited

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532856

Sub: Report with respect to INTER-SE TRANSFER OF SHARES BETWEEN PROMOTERS under Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In reference to our intimation dated June 12, 2024, under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we wish to inform you that the company has received disclosure from the acquirer regarding the acquisition of 1,15,000 equity shares, which constitutes 0.05% of the company's equity share capital. The details of the transaction are provided below:-

Date of	Name of Person	Name of Person	No. of Shares	
Transaction	Promoter/Acquirer	Promoter/Seller	acquired	
20th June, 2024	Time Securities Services Private Limited	Mr. Naveen Kumar Jain	65,000	
20 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024	Time Securities Services Private Limited	Mr. Bharat Kumar Vageria	25,000	
20 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024	Time Securities Services Private Limited	Mr. Raghupathy Thyagarajan	25,000	

This transaction, being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoters, falls within the exemptions provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter-se transaction remains unchanged at 51.56% of the paid-up share capital of the company.

## TIME TECHNOPLAST LTD.

**Bringing Polymers To Life** 

CIN: L27203DD1989PLC003240



In this connection, we have received the necessary disclosure from the acquirer under Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for the aforementioned acquisition. The disclosure, in the prescribed format, is enclosed for your information and records.

Please take this on record and acknowledge receipt.

For TIME TECHNOPLAST LIMITED

MANOJ KUMAR MEWARA SR. VP FINANCE & COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: a/a

TIME TECHNOPLAST LTD.

**Bringing Polymers To Life** 

CIN: L27203DD1989PLC003240

## TIME SECURITIES SERVICES PVT. LTD

1,2,3°C' WING, 2<sup>ND</sup>FLOOR, TEX CENTRE PREMISES CO-OP SOCIETY LIMITED, CHANDIVALI ROAD, OFF SAKI VIHAR ROAD, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI - 400072. Tel.: 91-22-7111 9999 / 2803 9700 / Fax : 91-22-2857 5672

CIN. U67120MH1995PTC089667

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: TIMETECHNO

**BSE** Limited

1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 532856

Sub: <u>Submission of disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to inter-se transfer between the Promoters of Time Technoplast Limited.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for the acquisition of 1,15,000 equity shares, which constitutes 0.05% of the equity share capital of Time Technoplast Limited, as detailed below: -

Date of Transaction	Name of Person Promoter/Acquirer	Name of Person Promoter/Seller	No. of Shares acquired
20 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024	Time Securities Services Private Limited	Mr. Naveen Kumar Jain	65,000
20th June, 2024	Time Securities Services Private Limited	Mr. Bharat Kumar Vageria	25,000
20 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024	Time Securities Services Private Limited	Mr. Raghupathy Thyagarajan	25,000

This transaction, being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoters, falls within the exemptions provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter-se transaction remains unchanged at 51.56% of the paid-up share capital of the company.



## TIME SECURITIES SERVICES PVT. LTD

1,2,3°C' WING, 2<sup>ND</sup>FLOOR, TEX CENTRE PREMISES CO-OP SOCIETY LIMITED, CHANDIVALI ROAD, OFF SAKI VIHAR ROAD, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAJ - 400072.

Tel.: 91-22-7111 9999 / 2803 9700 / Fax : 91-22-2857 5672

CIN. U67120MH1995PTC089667

In this connection, Disclosure in the prescribed format under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed as  $\underline{Annexure - A}$ .

Please take this on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

For Time Securities Services Private Limited (Acquirer) Promoter of Time Technoplast Limited

Bharat Kumar Vageria

Director

DIN: 00183629

Place: Mumbai

Date: 20th June, 2024

## Annexure A

Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	Time Technoplast Limited		
2.	Na	me of the acquirer <del>(s)</del>	Time Securities Services Private Limited		
3.		me of the stock exchange where shares the TC are listed	BSE Limited (BSE) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE)		
4.	rati	tails of the transaction including onale, if any, for the transfer/uisition of shares.	1,15,000 equity shares representing 0.05% of the total share capital of the target Company have been purchased by the acquirer and the rationale behind the same is consolidation of shareholding through inter-se transfer of shares between Promoters.		
5.		evant regulation under which the uirer is exempted from making open er.	10(1)(a)(ii) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011		
6.	was 10 (	tether disclosure of proposed acquisition is required to be made under regulation (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline pecified under the regulations.	Yes		
	- date of filing with the stock exchange.		12 <sup>ւհ</sup> June, 2024		
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a	Name of the transferor / seller	<ol> <li>Mr. Naveen Kumar Jain</li> <li>Mr. Bharat Kumar Vageria</li> <li>Mr. Raghupathy Thyagarajan</li> </ol>	Yes	
	b	Date of acquisition	20 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024	Yes	



	С	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above				
		1. Mr. Naveen Kumar Jain	1. Mr. Naveen Kumar Jain 65,000		Yes	
		2. Mr. Bharat Kumar Vageria 25,000		00		
		3. Mr. Raghupathy Thyagarajan	25,000			
		Total	1,15,0	000		
	d	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	0.05	%	Yes The shares are purchased at Market Price	
	е	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	298.'	74		
3.	. Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction Post-		Post-Trai	nsaction
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a	Each Acquirer/Transferee				0.10
		Time Securities Services Private Limited	4,21,00,636	18.55	4,22,15,636	18.60
	b	Each Seller/Transferor				
		Mr. Naveen Kumar Jain	45,63,750	2.01	44,98,750	1.98
		Mr. Bharat Kumar Vageria	45,89,750	2.02	45,64,750	2.01
		Mr. Raghupathy Thyagarajan	45,63,750	2.01	45,38,750	2.00

For Time Securities Services Private Limited (Acquirer) Promoter of Time Technoplast Limited

Bharat Kumar Vageria

Director

DIN: 00183629

Place: Mumbai

Date: 20th June, 2024